
Bloomfield College (11-8, 10-4) -vs- Philadelphia University (15-9, 10-5)
02/02/06 at Philadelphia, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Bloomfield College 74

Philadelphia University 76

Date: 02/02/06
Time: 8:00 p.m.
Attendance: 550
Site: Philadelphia, Pa.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bloomfield College 41 33 74
Philadelphia University 46 30 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 TERRELL, Daniel * 32 7-19 3-8 0-0 3-2 5 1 2 6 0 1 17
05 DABNEY, Andre * 34 6-22 1-8 3-3 4-5 9 0 6 1 0 1 16
55 POWELL, Shelton * 37 6-10 0-0 0-2 8-6 14 4 0 2 0 2 12
42 BOSWELL, Kareem * 29 4-7 0-1 0-0 4-2 6 4 1 1 0 0 8
15 LAWRENCE, Rob * 34 1-7 0-1 3-4 6-2 8 2 2 2 1 1 5
11 WILSON, Tony 21 5-11 4-8 2-2 2-0 2 4 1 1 0 0 16
32 WOMACK, Kevin 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-79 8-26 8-11 30-19 49 19 12 13 1 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-79   36.7 % 8-26   30.8 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 THOMAS, Tayron * 40 11-20 2-6 6-7 1-2 3 3 3 5 1 2 30
33 WINTERS, Levi * 35 4-6 3-3 3-4 0-1 1 3 4 3 2 0 14
05 BURNS, Christian * 40 5-12 0-0 3-4 2-9 11 2 0 4 6 1 13
15 DUNN, Mike * 39 5-7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 13
44 MARTIN, Maurice * 37 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 3 1 0 1 0 6
20 FRITZ, D.J. 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
25 GUNN, Francis 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-50 8-15 14-17 6-21 27 14 11 15 10 3 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-50   54.0 % 8-15   53.3 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Bloomfield College 41

Philadelphia University 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 TERRELL, Daniel 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 3
5 DABNEY, Andre 18 3-10 0-4 2-2 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 0 8
55 POWELL, Shelton 18 3-6 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 2 6
42 BOSWELL, Kareem 15 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
15 LAWRENCE, Rob 16 1-5 0-1 3-4 5-0 5 2 1 2 1 0 5
11 WILSON, Tony 12 4-8 3-5 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 13
32 WOMACK, Kevin 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-38 4-12 7-10 14-8 22 6 5 7 1 2 41
39.5 % 33.3 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 THOMAS, Tayron 20 9-12 2-4 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 3 1 1 21
33 WINTERS, Levi 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5
5 BURNS, Christian 20 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 1 2 0 8
15 DUNN, Mike 19 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 10
44 MARTIN, Maurice 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 0 2
20 FRITZ, D.J. 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
25 GUNN, Francis 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-31 5-9 1-1 3-10 13 9 7 6 4 1 46
64.5 % 55.6 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Bloomfield College 33

Philadelphia University 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 TERRELL, Daniel 16 6-15 2-6 0-0 3-1 4 1 2 3 0 1 14
5 DABNEY, Andre 16 3-12 1-4 1-1 3-2 5 0 3 1 0 1 8
55 POWELL, Shelton 19 3-4 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 2 0 1 0 0 6
42 BOSWELL, Kareem 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 2
15 LAWRENCE, Rob 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 WILSON, Tony 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
32 WOMACK, Kevin 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-41 4-14 1-1 16-11 27 13 7 6 0 3 33
34.1 % 28.6 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 THOMAS, Tayron 20 2-8 0-2 5-6 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 1 9
33 WINTERS, Levi 20 2-3 2-2 3-4 0-1 1 2 2 3 2 0 9
5 BURNS, Christian 20 1-5 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 0 0 3 4 1 5
15 DUNN, Mike 20 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
44 MARTIN, Maurice 20 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 FRITZ, D.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 GUNN, Francis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-19 3-6 13-16 3-11 14 5 4 9 6 2 30
36.8 % 50.0 % 81.3 %


